

9 CS DJ 229-19
JAI KARAN Vs. GANESH

06.07.2024

Present:- Sh. Santosh Kumar and Sh. Rajiv Nayan, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. R.K. Pandey and Sh. Varun Verma, Ld.
Counsels for defendant along with defendant.

Cost of the messenger as per order dated 06.04.2024
has been paid.

Today, objection to the report of the FSL, Rohini has
been filed on behalf of the defendant.

An application under Section 151 C.P.C. r/w Rule 2
of Chapter XIX of Delhi High Courts Rules, 2018 is also filed.
Copy supplied.

Let reply, if any, to both the objection as well as
application be filed within 15 days with advance copy to the
opposite side.

List on **07.08.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/06.07.2024(sk)