

1 CS DJ 229-19
JAI KARAN Vs. GANESH

30.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Santosh Kumar and Sh. Rajiv Nayan, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ms. Jyoti Das, proxy counsel for defendant along
with defendant.

1. It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that the main counsel had to go to some family engagement and cannot appear today.
2. Matter is listed for PE. Witness is present today. It is made clear that the examination of witness will be conducted on the NDOH.
3. List on **21.12.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/30.11.2024(sk)