

7 CS DJ 229-19
JAI KARAN Vs. GANESH

01.03.2025

Present:- Sh. Santosh Kumar and Sh. Rajiv Nayan, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. R.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant along
with defendant.

1. An application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC has been filed by the defendant. Copy supplied. Reply, if any, be filed at least one week prior to the NDOH.
2. Matter was listed for cross examination of PW1 on 20.11.2024, however, no cross examination was conducted. Thereafter, matter was listed on 21.12.2024, when the court was on leave. Today, the above application has been filed by the defendant.
3. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that although interim orders have been granted in this case, they have not been made absolute as application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC has also not been decided.
4. List for arguments on both the applications on **02.04.2025** and for cross examination of PW1, if required on **05.04.2025**.
5. It is made clear that both the applications will be heard on the NDOH.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi-01.03.2025(sk)